## **Candidate Details**



Ballot paper name

SIMPSON, Tony

Candidate name

Nominating for

Election type Enrolment status **Anthony James SIMPSON** 

City of Karratha

Mayor for City of Karratha

**Ordinary** 

SIMPSON, Tony is eligible to stand for election as a resident of

the City of Karratha.

## Tony Simpson for Mayor of Karratha

As CEO of RDA Pilbara, a former Shire Councillor, MP, and the one who named the City of Karratha in 2014 as Minister for Local Government, I'm eager to serve as your Mayor. My diverse roles have prepared me to propel Karratha forward in a positive way.

Having just built our forever home, my wife & I are here to stay, along with our adult daughters who have also made the move.

My Vision as Mayor is to join forces with State & Federal entities to progress childcare, health & housing solutions. To work to establish Domestic & International flights to/from Karratha, beyond Perth for leisure & work purposes. To improve local boat ramps by adding fish cleaning facilities & toilets. I would work to draw major brand investments in retail & leisure to provide more options for residents. Identify land for a foreshore entertainment hub & infuse Karratha with festivals & quality entertainment.

Vote for experience, dedication, and an expansive vision for Karratha.

Mobile: 0438 354 236

Postal Address: 1 Winyama Road BAYNTON 6714

Email: tony.simpson@iinet.net.au